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महात्मा गााँधी केन्द्रीय विश्‍िविद्यालय 

MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY 
(Established by an Act of Parliament) 

Chanakya Parisar, Zila School Campus, Motihari, District: East Champaran, Bihar – 845401 

www.mgcub.ac.in 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

                                                                                Date. 20.10.2021 

Call for Admission- Counseling for B.Tech. (CSE) program-2021 

 

Dear Candidates, 

 

This has reference to your application for admission to the UG (B.Tech.-CSE) program in the session 2021-22 in the 

department of Computer Science & Information Technology. Admission to UG Programme will be made based on the Merit 

Score which is a composite of academics (out of 95) and extra/co-curricular activities (out of 05). Marks of extra/co-

curricular activity will be awarded strictly based on the criteria mentioned on pages 17 and 18 of the admission brochure.  

For claiming extra/co-curricular activities marks, the candidate has to produce a relevant certificate in original at the 

time of counseling.  Candidates are advised to appear for counseling-admission to the above program on 25.10.2021 in the 

concerned Department, MGCU, Motihari Bihar. The list of candidates (based on the composite score of 10th & 12th ) called 

for admission cum counseling is attached in Annexure-I.  

Note: The extra/co-curricular activities marks will be considered subject to the verification of the relevant certificate at the time 

of counseling. 

The details are as given below. 

 

Course Total Intake 

for Session 

2020-21 

DD required at the 

time of counseling 

Date and Reporting 

Time for 

Admission-

Counselling 
(Only Students listed 

in Annexure- I below) 

VENUE OF COUNSELING 

श्री रामानुजन संगणक विज्ञान 

प्रयोगशाला 

Department of Computer 

Science & Information 

Technology 

Mahatma Gandhi Central 

University, TempCamp, Zila 

School Campus, Motihari, 

District: East Champaran, Bihar 

- 845401 

B.Tech 

(CSE) 

33 

 

Rs 30218/- 

Hostel Fee @9000/- 

per semester is 

payable by students 

which will be 

deposited later on 

allotment of hostel 

25 October 2021 

Reporting Time 

 08:00-11:00 AM 

Counselling Time 

11:00 – 5:00 PM  

*Reservation is applicable as per existing rules and norms of the Government of India,  

 

Abbreviation:  UR- Un Reserved; OBC- Other Backward Class; SC- Schedule Caste; ST- Schedule   

 Tribe; EWS- Economically Weaker Section 

 

1. Admission shall be strictly based on the merit list, which will be prepared based on the score of students who have reported 

on their scheduled dates and venue till 11:00 AM sharp along with required documents. Failing to report before 11:00 AM, 

candidature for admission-counseling shall not be considered.  

2. All candidates are advised to check their eligibility for respective programs as notified by MGCU admission prospectus 

2021-22 before appearing for counseling/admission.  

3. Admission against seats falling vacant at a later date due to one or another reason shall be announced later on the university 

website.  

4. Merely obtaining the cut-off percentile or bringing Demand Draft does not guarantee admission.  

5. Candidates who fail to report for admission-counseling along with all the original documents on the scheduled date and time 

shall forfeit their claim to be considered for admission.  

6. In case of a tie of the composite score, the senior candidate based on Date of Birth shall be given preference. And in case of 

any further issues, the decision of the University administration shall be final. 

http://www.mgcub.ac.in/
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7. The admission of a candidate who has passed his/her qualifying examination from a Foreign University will be subject to 

his/her qualification is found equivalent to the qualifications prescribed by the University.  

8. The candidates shall be required to pay the fees in the form of a Demand Draft drawn in favor of "Mahatma Gandhi 

Central University" payable at Motihari at the time of admission.  

9. Admission shall be granted only on payment of fees on the specified date for each program.  

10. Candidates who fail to submit the fee (in the form of Demand Draft) on the date of admission shall not be considered for 

admission and the seat will be given to the next candidate on the merit list.  

11. In case of any dispute related to the provisional admission, the High Court of Patna shall have jurisdiction.  

12. Any addendum/corrigendum/notices to this notification shall be published only on the University Website 

(www.mgcub.ac.in). Therefore, Candidates are advised to check the website regularly for any updates.   

13. Candidates are advised to follow the appropriate COVID guidelines. 
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LIST OF DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR ADMISSION 

 

 

The candidates are required to be present in person and bring the following documents in original as well as a set of attested 

photocopies at the time of reporting for admission:  

 

1. Secondary School (Class 10th) Marks Sheet or valid certificate of Date of Birth.  

2. Mark sheets and degrees of 10th and 12th. 

3. Extra/co-curricular activity certificate. 

4. Five copies of recent passport size photographs  

5. Self-attested copy of AADHAR card.  

6. Bank Account detail of student i.e. Account No., IFSC-Code, Name of account holder & address of Bank.  

7. A character certificate from the Head of the Institution, last attended.  

8. Transfer/Migration Certificate (in original) from the Head of the Institution/University last attended.  

9. Affidavit for intervening period/gap of over three years, if applicable on 10/- stamp paper.  

10. SC/ST/OBC(non-creamy layer) /PWD/EWS Certificate as per GOI rules, wherever applicable.  

11. No Objection Certificate (NOC) from Employers, wherever applicable.  

12. Anti-ragging forms duly signed by the students & parents/guardians. (Format attached at Annexure1 and Annexure 2 in 

University Prospectus). 
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(On Non-Judicial Stamp of: 100/-) 

 

UNDERTAKING 

 

I……………..……………….………………………………………………………… (DOB: …………....…………….) S/D/W/o 

…………….…………………………………R/o……………………….…………………………………do state on solemn 

affirmation the following – 

 

1) That my above name and address is correct. 

 

2) That I have applied for admission to ….………….……………………… Programme for Academic Year 2021-22. 

 

3) That I am not able to submit my following mandatory certificates excluding category certificate (SC/ST/OBC-

NCL/EWS/PWD) at the time of admission but will submit it positively on or before 

……………………………………..: 

 1. ………………………………………….. 

 2. ………………………………………….. 

 3. ………………………………………….. 

 4. …………………………………………. 

 5. …………………………………………. 

 

4)  That I may be allowed to attend the 1st Semester classes provisionally on the condition that in case of non-submission of 

requisite documents latest by ……………………………………, Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Bihar reserves the 

right to cancel my admission and enrolment in the said programme without any further correspondence in this regard and 

disallow me from continuing in the programme. 

 

5)   That decision of Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Bihar in this regard will be final and binding upon me. 

 

 

 

Signature of the Deponent 
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CHECK LIST 

 

SI. No. 

 

List of Documents 
Self-Attested 

Photocopy 

 

Original 

1. Extra/cocurricular activity Certificate Self-Attested Photocopy Original 

 

2. 
Secondary School (Class 10th) Marks  Sheet  or valid certificate of  DoB Self-Attested 

Photocopy 

 

- 

 

3. 
Graduation Marks Sheet or Grade Sheet (As applicable)- First Year Self-Attested 

Photocopy 
- 

 

4. 
Graduation Marks Sheet or Grade Sheet (As applicable)- Second Year Self-Attested 

Photocopy 

 

- 

 

5. 
Graduation Marks Sheet or Grade Sheet (As applicable)- Third Year Self-Attested 

Photocopy 

 

- 

 

6. 

 

Graduation Degree/ Post Graduation Degree 
Self-Attested 

Photocopy 
- 

 

7. 
Other Marks Sheet/Transcript, if any other than above mentioned Self-Attested 

Photocopy 

 

- 

 

8. 
SC/ST/OBC/ Physically Handicapped Certificate as per GO! rules, if 

applicable 

Self-Attested 

Photocopy 

 

- 

 

9. 

 

Kashmiri Migrant Certificate, if applicable 
Self-Attested 

Photocopy 

 

- 

10. Migration Certificate - Original# 

 

11. 
Certificate of Conduct from Head of the Institution (last 

attended)/Character Certificate 
- Original# 

12. Anti-ragging form duly signed by the Student - Original# 

13. Anti-Ragging form duly signed by the Parents/Guardian - Original# 

 

14. 
Affidavit for intervening period/gap of over three years, if 

applicable 
- Original# 

 

15. 
No-Objection Certificate ("NOC")  from  Employer's,  if applicable 

- Original# 

16. Economically Weaker Section (EWS) certificate - Original# 

 

17. 

 

Any other document, if needed (Please specify) 
Self-Attested 

Photocopy 

 

- 
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Annexure-I 

List of candidates called for counseling under given specified categories 

Un-reserved Category 

S l. 
No. 
 
 

Candidate ID Candidate Name Father's Name Date of Birth CATEGORY 

Composite 
Score 

 (10th + 12th) 
 (Out of 95) 

1.  MGCUB-STUD-21-855 SANCHITA SANJIB KUMAR MISHRA 27/05/2004 General 91.350 

2.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3719 Ashutosh Raj RAJ KUMAR SINGH 21/03/2003 EWS 90.640 

3.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7214 PRERNA TRIVEDI RAJARAM TRIVEDI 04/12/2002 General 90.250 

4.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3346 Anand Raj Manoj Kumar 22/12/2003 General 90.200 

5.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1617 Harsh Raj Vinay Kumar Singh 01/09/2003 EWS 90.190 

6.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-5946 

Kushagra 
Srivastava 

VED PRAKASH 
SRIVASTAVA 31/10/2001 General 89.360 

7.  MGCUB-STUD-21-535 SAKSHI SINGH DEVI PRASAD SINGH 18/07/2004 EWS 89.260 

8.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
18074 Vivek Kumar Vishnu Deo Prasad 10/01/2003 OBC 89.137 

9.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17740 Nishant Kumar Sitaram Bharti 01/09/2004 EWS 89.040 

10.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6429 onkar upadhyay Sunil Kumar Upadhyay 29/09/2004 General 88.960 

11.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-39 

HARSHITA 
AKANKSHA HIRA SINGH 20/11/2001 OBC 88.710 

12.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1666 SIMRAN SAHIWAL SANJEEV KUMAR 24/03/2003 EWS 88.430 

13.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7114 Nisha Ranjan Siyaram Prasad 10/12/2003 OBC 88.150 

14.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-1817 RESHMI KUMARI 

DHARMENDRA 
VISHWAKARMA 23/12/2002 ST 87.950 

15.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-3024 

SURYANSHU 
KUMAR JAYMANGAL RAY 30/06/2004 OBC 87.680 

16.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2073 SHRIYA SINGH DEVI PRASAD SINGH 18/07/2004 EWS 87.670 

17.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
28177 

MOHAMMAD 
FARHAN EHSANULLAH 05/10/2002 General 87.600 

18.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6846 Nidan gupta Indresh Kumar  Gupta 26/11/2002 General 87.530 

19.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-5341 

KAUSHIK RAJ 
KRISHNA KRISHNA PRASAD YADAV 29/02/2004 General 87.150 

20.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4897 Arobh kumar Rajiv kumar singh 12/12/2004 EWS 87.050 

21.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7143 AVNISH KUMAR LALIT KUMAR 27/08/2003 OBC 86.960 

22.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1252 ABHISHEK KUMAR SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 11/02/2003 EWS 86.380 

23.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-4235 

BAMMIDI 
VARASIMHA Bammidi Srinivasa rao 19/07/2003 OBC 86.100 

24.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2458 DIVYANSHU RAJ Nawal Kishore Singh 15/09/2004 OBC 85.710 

25.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-1229 

Nirmal Kumar 
sharma Brajesh Kumar 10/04/2002 EWS 85.355 

26.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5238 Aditya Ray Sham sher singh yadav 08/10/2003 OBC 85.300 

27.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3301 Amiy Kumar Manoj Kumar 02/01/2002 EWS 85.290 

28.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4771 vishakh anant suniti kumar mishra 30/08/2004 EWS 85.290 

29.  MGCUB-STUD-21-420 Rajan Kumar Rajesh Kumar 10/01/2004 OBC 85.250 

30.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-1465 

YASH VARDHAN 
SINGH CHHATRA SAL SINGH 30/05/2003 General 85.148 

31.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2854 RAMAN KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR SINGH 18/09/1997 EWS 84.870 

32.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4767 SAHIL TAUKIR HUSSAIN 24/08/2003 EWS 84.840 

33.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1728 PRINCE LAL ASHOK KUMAR 15/03/2001 OBC 84.837 

34.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1711 SAKSHI GUPTA RAJESH KUMAR 15/09/2004 OBC 84.820 

35.  MGCUB-STUD-21-215 Vibhanshu Kumar Bhartendu Prasad 26/01/2004 EWS 84.820 

36.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1428 Mayank Kumar Sunil Kumar Singh 21/12/2004 General 84.730 

37.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
18053 Sujeet kumar Surendra kumar ray 03/05/2003 OBC 84.660 

38.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3691 SUHANI SINGH PUSHKAR KUMAR SINGH 07/05/2003 EWS 84.660 
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39.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3047 Amit Ashish Sushil Kumar Verma 07/12/2002 EWS 84.645 

40.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2048 AMAN KUMAR MUKESH KUMAR SINGH  10/04/2003 EWS 84.590 

41.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-6980 

SUMAN PRAKASH 
NARAYAN 

SURAYA PRAKASH 
NARAYAN 22/09/2003 OBC 84.590 

42.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-3824 SAKSHI 

RAJEEV PRASAD NARAYAN 
SINGH 04/02/2004 General 84.520 

43.  MGCUB-STUD-21-71 SUNNY KUMAR  MAHADEO PRASAD 01/08/2004 OBC 84.430 

44.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-3916 

Prakash Kumar 
Shrivastava PREM KISHORE PRASAD 20/06/2004 General 84.370 

45.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17729 RAUNAK RAJ ASHANAND RAY 27/01/2002 EWS 84.350 

46.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
18210 SUKRITI RAI Gyan prakash rai 26/10/2003 General 84.250 

47.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
18083 ANKIT KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR 04/06/2003 OBC 84.189 

48.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17613 RAJLAKSHMI SURESH KUMAR 18/07/2004 OBC 84.150 

49.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2910 ANJALI KUMARI SHREERAM SINGH 05/01/2004 OBC 83.800 

50.  MGCUB-STUD-21-54 Saurav Raj shyam bihari sharma 05/07/2004 OBC 83.790 

51.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6954 Ishan Srivastava Ved Parkash Srivastava 29/04/2003 General 83.590 

52.  MGCUB-STUD-21-183 SHUBHAM KUMAR Parmeshwar Kumar Gupta 20/07/2004 OBC 83.530 

53.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4378 SHANU KUMAR SANJEEV KUMAR 15/09/2002 OBC 83.430 

54.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2225 AYUSHI RANJAN PASHUPATI NATH JHA 14/08/2002 General 83.360 

55.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6221 ABHISHEK GUPTA ANIL KUMAR GUPTA 27/06/2002 OBC 83.320 

56.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4591 Shagun Shivam Kali Das Tiwary 24/09/2003 General 83.287 

57.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4145 Utsaw Kumar Dhiraj kumar 31/05/2003 OBC 83.270 

58.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3493 ISHA KUMARI CHAMANLAL PRASAD 15/03/2003 OBC 83.130 

59.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6887 Himanshu kumar Sanjay kumar mandal 01/01/2004 OBC 83.110 

60.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6601 Aman Shandilya Gajendra kumar 22/11/2003 EWS 83.050 

61.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-1792 AAINA SRIVASTAV 

MITHILESH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAV 10/01/2003 EWS 83.010 

62.  MGCUB-STUD-21-952 PUSHPA JAISWAL RAMEKBAL PRASAD 12/06/2004 OBC 82.900 

63.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2835 Sarwan Mukhiya Uday Mukhiya 15/11/2003 OBC 82.760 

64.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2449 KISHAN JAISWAL ARUN KUMAR PRASAD 15/09/2004 OBC 82.690 

65.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6526 Kumar Satwik  Ajeet Kumar Thakur 20/07/2002 EWS 82.660 

66.  MGCUB-STUD-21-35 Asmit Kumar Manoj Kumar 13/04/2003 OBC 82.520 

67.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5931 KUMARI JIGYASHA DHRUV PANDEY 14/07/2003 General 82.410 

68.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1575 Ritwika Raj Dharmendra kumar sinha 11/07/2003 EWS 82.370 

69.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-233 

RAJNI KANT 
KUMAR Shyamakant Rai 15/12/2004 OBC 82.230 

70.  MGCUB-STUD-21-761 Aryabhatt Dharmendra dubedi 05/03/2004 General 82.180 

71.  MGCUB-STUD-21-60 Pranesh Priyanshu Rajeev Kumar 01/05/2004 EWS 82.100 

72.  MGCUB-STUD-21-777 GUNJA KUMARI BINOD KUMAR 23/05/2004 OBC 81.960 

73.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-5886 ADITYA PRAKASH 

LAKSHMI NARAYAN 
PRASAD 14/01/2004 OBC 81.930 

74.  MGCUB-STUD-21-204 Nikhil Raj Chand eshwar Ray 03/09/2002 OBC 81.920 

75.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-2696 SONALI 

SATYENDRA NARAYAN 
SINGH 01/07/2004 EWS 81.890 

76.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1636 Rishabh Manoj Kumar 22/07/2003 General 81.850 

77.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17607 

SHUBHAM 
RANJAN ANJANI KUMAR 25/12/2004 EWS 81.820 

78.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-5782 

GULSHAN KUMAR 
UPADHYAY  RAJKUMAR UPADHYAY  01/06/2002 General 81.780 

79.  MGCUB-STUD-21-134 AYUSH RAJ TIWARI RAJESH KUMAR TIWARI 03/03/2004 EWS 81.590 

80.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6883 SHIVAM KUMAR GAURI SHANKAR JHA 05/06/1997 EWS 81.560 

81.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2956 Rahul sah Ramji sah  27/05/2003 General 81.502 

82.  MGCUB-STUD-21-530 Alok Kumar GAJENDRA SHARMA 05/01/2004 EWS 81.490 

83.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3989 Saurav Raj Shyam bihari sharma 05/07/2004 OBC 81.425 

84.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2385 VICKY KUMAR MUNNA CHAUDHARY 05/10/2003 SC 81.340 

85.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1175 AYUSH RANJAN Amarendra Kumar 21/02/2004 EWS 81.330 
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JHA 

86.  MGCUB-STUD-21-959 Nancy Anand Parmanand Jaiswal 20/12/2003 OBC 81.290 

87.  MGCUB-STUD-21-593 Varsha Rani Chandan Kumar 10/03/2004 EWS 81.240 

88.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5914 SHANI KUMAR LALBABU YADAV  18/06/2003 OBC 81.230 

89.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3599 PRAKASH KUMAR KAMESHWAR PRASAD 01/04/2004 OBC 81.090 

90.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4123 Piyush Kumar Rajesh Kumar Sharma 22/11/2004 General 81.030 

91.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5465 LAKSHYA RAJ RAJEEV KUMAR SINGH 28/12/2002 EWS 81.000 

92.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1162 Abhishek Raj AKHILESH KUMAR TIWARI 15/02/2004 EWS 80.950 

93.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2695 RISHI SRIVASTAV SANJEEV KUMAR 20/08/2004 EWS 80.850 

94.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1734 Rishabh Kumar Vijay Kumar Srivastava 28/10/2003 EWS 80.760 

95.  MGCUB-STUD-21-231 Annu Priyadarshini ANIL KUMAR VERMA 12/09/2004 General 80.700 

96.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1436 AAKARSHAN KISHORE RANJAN 14/02/2004 EWS 80.610 

97.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5183 ABHISHEK KUMAR ANIL KUMAR PRASAD 28/07/2002 OBC 80.570 

98.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6958 Abdul Wahab Parwez Alam 03/01/2002 EWS 80.540 

99.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1862 Prince Ranjan Arun Kumar 03/09/2004 OBC 80.420 

100.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2027 ADITYA RAJ SINGH RAJ KUMAR SINGH 14/08/2003 General 80.380 

101.  MGCUB-STUD-21-567 Mahi Dubey Manish Kumar Dubey 29/03/2004 EWS 80.210 

102.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6543 PRASHANT KUMAR chhathu singh  01/01/2002 EWS 80.180 

103.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1165 RAVISHEK KUMAR RAMSAGAR PRASAD 01/01/2003 OBC 80.060 

104.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1260 Tanay Sharma Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma 12/08/2002 EWS 80.060 

105.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-766 

Satyarth Prakash 
Srivastava Satya Prakash Srivastava 13/12/2003 EWS 80.030 

106.  MGCUB-STUD-21-848 Vishnu Priya Nilesh Kumar 23/10/2003 General 79.992 

107.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17783 SWAPNIL RAJ 

SUNIL KUMAR 
SHRIVASTAVA  13/10/2004 General 79.980 

108.  MGCUB-STUD-21-323 Vishwas Ferwani Rajendra Kumar ferwani 31/08/2004 General 79.850 

109.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
18084 Ayush kumar KAPILANAND PRASAD 01/09/2002 OBC 79.800 

110.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-4267 

ABHINAV GAURAV 
BISWAL Suresh Chandra Biswal 29/09/2003 EWS 79.650 

111.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
18067 Saurabh kumar Parnaw Kumar 01/01/2004 General 79.640 

112.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4655 SHALU KUMARI GHANSHYAM PRASAD 06/10/2004 EWS 79.625 

113.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5334 SUBRAT SAURABH DEEPAK KUMAR 05/02/2004 General 79.610 

114.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-647 

Md Gufran 
Mozahir Abdus Salam Mozahir 25/01/2001 EWS 79.610 

115.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6159 Aditya Kumar Chandra Pratap Ram 06/07/2000 ST 79.580 

116.  MGCUB-STUD-21-329 Vivek Raj Vijay Kumar 02/08/2003 OBC 79.575 

117.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5927 Ankit Mishra Triloki Nath Mishra 22/07/2001 EWS 79.530 

118.  MGCUB-STUD-21-29 Sanjana kumari Shiv kumar 23/09/2004 OBC 79.325 

119.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2846 K Anil Angoor 08/10/2002 ST 79.320 

120.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
18022 Nikhil Kumar Madhusudan Singh 06/04/2003 EWS 79.320 

121.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2049 GAUTAM YADAV PRAMOD YADAV 08/06/2003 OBC 79.292 

122.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-3365 

ABHIJEET 
UPADHAYAY 

SUNIL KUMAR 
UPADHAYAY 13/09/2003 EWS 79.220 

123.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5616 ARIF IQUBAL  MD IDRISH ANSARI  02/02/2003 OBC 79.140 

124.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2621 Aashutosh Raj Vinay Kumar 25/07/2003 OBC 79.050 

125.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5054 VISHWA PRATAP SURENDRA PRASAD 28/12/2004 OBC 79.020 

126.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17415 

SHYAM KUMAR 
SINGH 

AKHILESHWAR KUMAR 
SINGH 01/01/2004 EWS 78.960 

127.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2378 AVINASH KUMAR RANVEER SINGH  06/04/2004 OBC 78.920 

128.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-7311 

AMANDEEP 
PANDEY SUNIL KUMAR RATNAKAR 27/10/2004 General 78.910 

129.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2634 shubham kumar satyendra prasad 30/11/2003 OBC 78.850 

130.  MGCUB-STUD-21-913 VIKASH KUMAR RABINDRA KUMAR YADAV 02/05/2002 OBC 78.840 

131.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1790 Harsh Mehta Manoj Kumar Mahto  19/02/2004 OBC 78.820 

132.  MGCUB-STUD-21-107 Girjanand kumar Mangani Ram 13/09/2001 SC 78.810 

133.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1757 VIKAS KUMAR RAJESH PRASAD 17/08/2004 OBC 78.740 
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134.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6853 ADITYA KUMAR Prem Prakash 08/10/2003 OBC 78.720 

135.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17902 Anjusha Kumari Shyam Nandan Kumar 28/03/2002 OBC 78.670 

136.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1605 RAJEEV KUMAR RAJKUMAR THAKUR 13/09/2004 OBC 78.560 

137.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2071 PURVA RAJ AJAY PRASAD GUPTA 04/05/2003 OBC 78.480 

138.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7276 SAMEER KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR 30/07/2001 OBC 78.475 

139.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-5314 Abhishek kumar 

Dinanath prasad 
chaurasiya 05/08/2002 OBC 78.420 

140.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3673 RITIK KUMAR DIPAK KUMAR 31/12/2002 OBC 78.370 

141.  MGCUB-STUD-21-995 Aarti Tiwari Vijay Tiwari 05/09/2003 EWS 78.370 

142.  MGCUB-STUD-21-807 Yashweer Singh Umesh Kumar Singh 25/08/2004 OBC 78.320 

143.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17970 SUNNY KUMAR Shyam babu 27/12/2002 EWS 78.230 

144.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
18031 Adarsh Kumar Pramod Kumar 04/04/2004 General 78.230 

145.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1813 AMAN YADAV ASHOK YADAV 11/05/2004 OBC 78.170 

146.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1778 Utpal Kumar  Bipin Kumar  03/06/2004 General 78.100 

147.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6575 Saurabh kumar Nagendra Singh 12/04/2003 EWS 78.000 

148.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4487 ANUPRIYA SUDHIR THAKUR 14/05/2003 ST 77.940 

149.  MGCUB-STUD-21-234 Shubham kumar Girish Chandra Mishra 17/08/2003 EWS 77.900 

150.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3340 Mohit Kumar Vijay Kumar 22/07/2003 OBC 77.900 

151.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3219 vibhas ratna suniti kumar mishra 30/08/2004 EWS 77.890 

152.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2896 NIDHI KUMARI SUNIL KUMAR 03/07/2002 OBC 77.770 

153.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6243 Prince Kumar Nagendra Sharma 02/01/2004 ST 77.700 

154.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5354 Shivam Kumar Arvind Kumar 17/08/2002 General 77.690 

155.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2968 Shubham Kumar Kundan Kumar 05/02/2005 OBC 77.660 

156.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-5063 

RADHESHYAM 
KUMAR NAGESHWAR RAM 02/01/1999 SC 77.630 

157.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-6139 

Abhay Kumar 
Yadav Ukil Ahir 16/06/2002 OBC 77.530 

158.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3920 RITIKA KUMARI PARMANAND TIWARI 02/08/2003 EWS 77.490 

159.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5483 Jayant kumar Anjani Kumar 31/01/2003 EWS 77.490 

160.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17389 Anu priya Manoj kumar 08/08/2003 OBC 77.480 

161.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4456 SHUBHAM SINGH BRIJ KISHOR SINGH 04/03/2004 General 77.390 

162.  MGCUB-STUD-21-548 Kunal Jaiswal Pradeep Kumar Jaiswal 24/02/2002 OBC 77.360 

163.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-1471 

SURYAM SUDHIR 
SARRAF SUDHIR KUMAR GUPTA 18/06/2003 OBC 77.270 

164.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-6034 

GHANSHYAM 
TRIPATHI Jitendra Nath Tripathi 22/08/2002 General 77.270 

165.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3465 VISHAL KUMAR GOPAL PRASAD 26/06/2003 OBC 77.100 

166.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
18147 

SHASHI RANJAN 
KUMAR Satyadev Singh 12/08/2002 OBC 77.080 

167.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6104 ARNAVA TIVARI MUKUND KUMAR 10/02/2003 General 77.010 

168.  MGCUB-STUD-21-445 Akanksha verma Ajit Kumar verma 04/06/2004 General 77.000 

169.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7054 Shubham kumar Dheerendra kumar 04/05/2003 OBC 76.990 

170.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4137 Sameer Verma Sanjay Kumar Verma 05/03/2003 General 76.950 

171.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17663 Md Raquib Equbal  Md Nasim Akhtar 15/01/2004 EWS 76.890 

172.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5607 ANJALI KUMARI UMESH KUMAR SAH 03/09/2002 OBC 76.810 

173.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2727 vishwajeet singh AWADHESH SINGH 09/02/2004 OBC 76.730 

174.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1658 Harsh Raj Dharmendra Deo 11/01/2005 EWS 76.700 

175.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-5732 

GULASHAN 
PRAJAPATI RAJESH PRAJAPATI 11/01/2003 PWD 76.700 

176.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-5786 

RAJNANDAN 
KUMAR TIWARI BAGHESHWAR TIWARI 16/12/2002 General 76.670 

177.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5241 PRAKASH RAJ SURENDRA KUMAR 30/05/2004 OBC 76.670 

178.  MGCUB-STUD-21-955 Vivek Kumar Santosh Kumar 23/05/2002 OBC 76.640 

179.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
18020 NITESH KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR 21/03/2003 OBC 76.630 
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180.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2462 AYUSH VIJAY KUMAR 17/07/2004 EWS 76.520 

181.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2556 Abhishek kumar Akshay lal prasad 21/07/2003 OBC 76.440 

182.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3546 Shiya Shivani Mantu Kumar Sinha 18/04/2004 PWD 76.380 

183.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1480 SANCHAYAN BASU ANJAN KUMAR BASU 06/10/2002 General 76.371 

184.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-3148 

SATYAM KUMAR 
VERMA KRITENDRA KUMAR 27/03/2004 OBC 76.270 

185.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6680 ISTEKHAR ALI AASMOHAMMAD 01/01/2001 OBC 76.230 

186.  MGCUB-STUD-21-951 Himanshu Ranjan SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH 24/02/2002 OBC 76.230 

187.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-6529 

Shibu Kumar 
Mishra Birendra Kumar mishra 21/08/2003 EWS 76.100 

188.  MGCUB-STUD-21-947 Kumar Azad Rakesh Kumar 19/08/2002 OBC 76.090 

189.  MGCUB-STUD-21-586 RAJEEV KUMAR RAJ MANGAL SAH 21/06/2003 OBC 76.070 

190.  MGCUB-STUD-21-406 Nishant Kumar Anil Kumar Singh 25/09/2002 EWS 76.060 

191.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17630 

Shubham kumar 
Gupta Bhuneshwar kumar Gupta 08/08/2002 OBC 76.040 

192.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17486 Shivam Rajeev Kumar 01/03/2004 OBC 76.008 

193.  MGCUB-STUD-21-230 Aryan Singh Anand Kishor Singh 30/07/2004 EWS 76.000 

194.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
18157 

VINIT KUMAR 
SHRIVASTAVA 

SUNIL KUMAR 
SHRIVASTAVA 20/06/2004 General 75.930 

195.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3979 Ratna Manish MAHESH PRASAD 12/11/2003 OBC 75.810 

196.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-4332 

SHRESTH 
SHISHODIA MAHESH SINGH 10/09/2003 General 75.700 

197.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
28187 

VIKASH KUMAR 
YADAV BIPIN YADAV 22/12/2003 OBC 75.700 

198.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1450 Abhinav Jha Late Anil Jha 23/04/2004 General 75.670 

199.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4561 TANNU PRIYA PREMLAL SHARMA 15/04/2004 OBC 75.570 

200.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-1613 Keshav Bharti 

Chandrashekhar parsad 
singh 21/08/2003 OBC 75.560 

201.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3505 SANJAY THAKUR HIRAMAN THAKUR 21/12/2003 OBC 75.560 

202.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17989 PALLAVI KUMARI RAJESH KUMAR 14/10/2004 OBC 75.530 

203.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1687 ANJALI KUMARI RAKESH SINGH 05/09/2003 General 75.500 

204.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6633 Shubham Singh Nagendra Singh 22/07/2003 General 75.460 

205.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6652 ABHISHEK KUMAR RAM KISHOR  19/12/2001 OBC 75.460 

206.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4986 MD KAMRULLAH MD RASHEED 16/11/2003 EWS 75.450 

207.  MGCUB-STUD-21-597 Asif Jamal Daudi Shakeel Ahmad 03/04/2003 EWS 75.430 

208.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7045 Tarun Vijay Dinesh Kumar Raj 06/02/2003 SC 75.320 

209.  MGCUB-STUD-21-14 SHWETA KUMARI SUNIL KUMAR SHUKLA 07/03/2003 General 75.250 

210.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1516 ARYAN RAJ RAKESH PRASAD 10/07/2004 OBC 75.250 

211.  MGCUB-STUD-21-335 VIBHAV RANJAN RAJEEV RANJAN KUMAR 10/11/2002 General 75.210 

212.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2093 Anupam Raj Sujit Kumar 10/04/2003 EWS 75.180 

213.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
28213 SAHIL EKRAM IMTEYAZ AHMAD 02/04/2003 OBC 75.040 

 

EWS Category 

S l. 
No. 
 
 

Candidate ID Candidate Name Father's Name Date of Birth CATEGORY 

Composite 
Score 

 (10th + 12th) 
 (Out of 95) 

1.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3719 Ashutosh Raj RAJ KUMAR SINGH 21/03/2003 EWS 90.640 

2.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1617 Harsh Raj Vinay Kumar Singh 01/09/2003 EWS 90.190 

3.  MGCUB-STUD-21-535 SAKSHI SINGH DEVI PRASAD SINGH 18/07/2004 EWS 89.260 

4.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17740 Nishant Kumar Sitaram Bharti 01/09/2004 EWS 89.040 

5.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1666 SIMRAN SAHIWAL SANJEEV KUMAR 24/03/2003 EWS 88.430 

6.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2073 SHRIYA SINGH DEVI PRASAD SINGH 18/07/2004 EWS 87.670 

7.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4897 Arobh kumar Rajiv kumar singh 12/12/2004 EWS 87.050 
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8.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1252 ABHISHEK KUMAR SUNIL KUMAR SINGH 11/02/2003 EWS 86.380 

9.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-1229 

Nirmal Kumar 
sharma Brajesh Kumar 10/04/2002 EWS 85.355 

10.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3301 Amiy Kumar Manoj Kumar 02/01/2002 EWS 85.290 

11.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4771 vishakh anant suniti kumar mishra 30/08/2004 EWS 85.290 

12.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2854 RAMAN KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR SINGH 18/09/1997 EWS 84.870 

13.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4767 SAHIL TAUKIR HUSSAIN 24/08/2003 EWS 84.840 

14.  MGCUB-STUD-21-215 Vibhanshu Kumar Bhartendu Prasad 26/01/2004 EWS 84.820 

15.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3691 SUHANI SINGH PUSHKAR KUMAR SINGH 07/05/2003 EWS 84.660 

16.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3047 Amit Ashish Sushil Kumar Verma 07/12/2002 EWS 84.645 

17.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2048 AMAN KUMAR MUKESH KUMAR SINGH  10/04/2003 EWS 84.590 

18.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17729 RAUNAK RAJ ASHANAND RAY 27/01/2002 EWS 84.350 

19.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6601 Aman Shandilya Gajendra kumar 22/11/2003 EWS 83.050 

20.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-1792 AAINA SRIVASTAV 

MITHILESH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAV 10/01/2003 EWS 83.010 

21.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6526 Kumar Satwik  Ajeet Kumar Thakur 20/07/2002 EWS 82.660 

22.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1575 Ritwika Raj Dharmendra kumar sinha 11/07/2003 EWS 82.370 

23.  MGCUB-STUD-21-60 Pranesh Priyanshu Rajeev Kumar 01/05/2004 EWS 82.100 

24.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-2696 SONALI 

SATYENDRA NARAYAN 
SINGH 01/07/2004 EWS 81.890 

25.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17607 SHUBHAM RANJAN ANJANI KUMAR 25/12/2004 EWS 81.820 

26.  MGCUB-STUD-21-134 AYUSH RAJ TIWARI RAJESH KUMAR TIWARI 03/03/2004 EWS 81.590 

27.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6883 SHIVAM KUMAR GAURI SHANKAR JHA 05/06/1997 EWS 81.560 

28.  MGCUB-STUD-21-530 Alok Kumar GAJENDRA SHARMA 05/01/2004 EWS 81.490 

29.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1175 AYUSH RANJAN JHA Amarendra Kumar 21/02/2004 EWS 81.330 

30.  MGCUB-STUD-21-593 Varsha Rani Chandan Kumar 10/03/2004 EWS 81.240 

31.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5465 LAKSHYA RAJ RAJEEV KUMAR SINGH 28/12/2002 EWS 81.000 

32.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1162 Abhishek Raj AKHILESH KUMAR TIWARI 15/02/2004 EWS 80.950 

33.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2695 RISHI SRIVASTAV SANJEEV KUMAR 20/08/2004 EWS 80.850 

34.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1734 Rishabh Kumar Vijay Kumar Srivastava 28/10/2003 EWS 80.760 

35.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1436 AAKARSHAN KISHORE RANJAN 14/02/2004 EWS 80.610 

36.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6958 Abdul Wahab Parwez Alam 03/01/2002 EWS 80.540 

37.  MGCUB-STUD-21-567 Mahi Dubey Manish Kumar Dubey 29/03/2004 EWS 80.210 

38.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6543 PRASHANT KUMAR chhathu singh  01/01/2002 EWS 80.180 

39.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1260 Tanay Sharma Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma 12/08/2002 EWS 80.060 

40.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-766 

Satyarth Prakash 
Srivastava Satya Prakash Srivastava 13/12/2003 EWS 80.030 

41.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-4267 

ABHINAV GAURAV 
BISWAL Suresh Chandra Biswal 29/09/2003 EWS 79.650 

42.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4655 SHALU KUMARI GHANSHYAM PRASAD 06/10/2004 EWS 79.625 

43.  MGCUB-STUD-21-647 Md Gufran Mozahir Abdus Salam Mozahir 25/01/2001 EWS 79.610 

44.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5927 Ankit Mishra Triloki Nath Mishra 22/07/2001 EWS 79.530 

45.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
18022 Nikhil Kumar Madhusudan Singh 06/04/2003 EWS 79.320 

46.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-3365 

ABHIJEET 
UPADHAYAY 

SUNIL KUMAR 
UPADHAYAY 13/09/2003 EWS 79.220 

47.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17415 

SHYAM KUMAR 
SINGH 

AKHILESHWAR KUMAR 
SINGH 01/01/2004 EWS 78.960 

48.  MGCUB-STUD-21-995 Aarti Tiwari Vijay Tiwari 05/09/2003 EWS 78.370 

49.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17970 SUNNY KUMAR Shyam babu 27/12/2002 EWS 78.230 

50.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6575 Saurabh kumar Nagendra Singh 12/04/2003 EWS 78.000 

51.  MGCUB-STUD-21-234 Shubham kumar Girish Chandra Mishra 17/08/2003 EWS 77.900 

52.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3219 vibhas ratna suniti kumar mishra 30/08/2004 EWS 77.890 

53.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3920 RITIKA KUMARI PARMANAND TIWARI 02/08/2003 EWS 77.490 

54.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5483 Jayant kumar Anjani Kumar 31/01/2003 EWS 77.490 

55.  MGCUB-STUD-21- Md Raquib Equbal  Md Nasim Akhtar 15/01/2004 EWS 76.890 
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17663 

56.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1658 Harsh Raj Dharmendra Deo 11/01/2005 EWS 76.700 

57.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2462 AYUSH VIJAY KUMAR 17/07/2004 EWS 76.520 

58.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6529 Shibu Kumar Mishra Birendra Kumar mishra 21/08/2003 EWS 76.100 

59.  MGCUB-STUD-21-406 Nishant Kumar Anil Kumar Singh 25/09/2002 EWS 76.060 

60.  MGCUB-STUD-21-230 Aryan Singh Anand Kishor Singh 30/07/2004 EWS 76.000 

61.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4986 MD KAMRULLAH MD RASHEED 16/11/2003 EWS 75.450 

62.  MGCUB-STUD-21-597 Asif Jamal Daudi Shakeel Ahmad 03/04/2003 EWS 75.430 

63.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2093 Anupam Raj Sujit Kumar 10/04/2003 EWS 75.180 

 

 

OBC Category 

S l. 
No. 
 
 

Candidate ID Candidate Name Father's Name Date of Birth CATEGORY 

Composite 
Score 

 (10th + 12th) 
 (Out of 95) 

1.  MGCUB-STUD-21-18074 Vivek Kumar Vishnu Deo Prasad 10/01/2003 OBC 89.137 

2.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-39 

HARSHITA 
AKANKSHA HIRA SINGH 20/11/2001 OBC 88.710 

3.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7114 Nisha Ranjan Siyaram Prasad 10/12/2003 OBC 88.150 

4.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3024 SURYANSHU KUMAR JAYMANGAL RAY 30/06/2004 OBC 87.680 

5.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7143 AVNISH KUMAR LALIT KUMAR 27/08/2003 OBC 86.960 

6.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-4235 

BAMMIDI 
VARASIMHA Bammidi Srinivasa rao 19/07/2003 OBC 86.100 

7.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2458 DIVYANSHU RAJ Nawal Kishore Singh 15/09/2004 OBC 85.710 

8.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5238 Aditya Ray Sham sher singh yadav 08/10/2003 OBC 85.300 

9.  MGCUB-STUD-21-420 Rajan Kumar Rajesh Kumar 10/01/2004 OBC 85.250 

10.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1728 PRINCE LAL ASHOK KUMAR 15/03/2001 OBC 84.837 

11.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1711 SAKSHI GUPTA RAJESH KUMAR 15/09/2004 OBC 84.820 

12.  MGCUB-STUD-21-18053 Sujeet kumar Surendra kumar ray 03/05/2003 OBC 84.660 

13.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-6980 

SUMAN PRAKASH 
NARAYAN 

SURAYA PRAKASH 
NARAYAN 22/09/2003 OBC 84.590 

14.  MGCUB-STUD-21-71 SUNNY KUMAR  MAHADEO PRASAD 01/08/2004 OBC 84.430 

15.  MGCUB-STUD-21-18083 ANKIT KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR 04/06/2003 OBC 84.189 

16.  MGCUB-STUD-21-17613 RAJLAKSHMI SURESH KUMAR 18/07/2004 OBC 84.150 

17.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2910 ANJALI KUMARI SHREERAM SINGH 05/01/2004 OBC 83.800 

18.  MGCUB-STUD-21-54 Saurav Raj shyam bihari sharma 05/07/2004 OBC 83.790 

19.  MGCUB-STUD-21-183 SHUBHAM KUMAR Parmeshwar Kumar Gupta 20/07/2004 OBC 83.530 

20.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4378 SHANU KUMAR SANJEEV KUMAR 15/09/2002 OBC 83.430 

21.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6221 ABHISHEK GUPTA ANIL KUMAR GUPTA 27/06/2002 OBC 83.320 

22.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4145 Utsaw Kumar Dhiraj kumar 31/05/2003 OBC 83.270 

23.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3493 ISHA KUMARI CHAMANLAL PRASAD 15/03/2003 OBC 83.130 

24.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6887 Himanshu kumar Sanjay kumar mandal 01/01/2004 OBC 83.110 

25.  MGCUB-STUD-21-952 PUSHPA JAISWAL RAMEKBAL PRASAD 12/06/2004 OBC 82.900 

26.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2835 Sarwan Mukhiya Uday Mukhiya 15/11/2003 OBC 82.760 

27.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2449 KISHAN JAISWAL ARUN KUMAR PRASAD 15/09/2004 OBC 82.690 

28.  MGCUB-STUD-21-35 Asmit Kumar Manoj Kumar 13/04/2003 OBC 82.520 

29.  MGCUB-STUD-21-233 RAJNI KANT KUMAR Shyamakant Rai 15/12/2004 OBC 82.230 

30.  MGCUB-STUD-21-777 GUNJA KUMARI BINOD KUMAR 23/05/2004 OBC 81.960 

31.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-5886 ADITYA PRAKASH 

LAKSHMI NARAYAN 
PRASAD 14/01/2004 OBC 81.930 

32.  MGCUB-STUD-21-204 Nikhil Raj Chand eshwar Ray 03/09/2002 OBC 81.920 

33.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3989 Saurav Raj Shyam bihari sharma 05/07/2004 OBC 81.425 

34.  MGCUB-STUD-21-959 Nancy Anand Parmanand Jaiswal 20/12/2003 OBC 81.290 

35.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5914 SHANI KUMAR LALBABU YADAV  18/06/2003 OBC 81.230 
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36.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3599 PRAKASH KUMAR KAMESHWAR PRASAD 01/04/2004 OBC 81.090 

37.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5183 ABHISHEK KUMAR ANIL KUMAR PRASAD 28/07/2002 OBC 80.570 

38.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1862 Prince Ranjan Arun Kumar 03/09/2004 OBC 80.420 

39.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1165 RAVISHEK KUMAR RAMSAGAR PRASAD 01/01/2003 OBC 80.060 

40.  MGCUB-STUD-21-18084 Ayush kumar KAPILANAND PRASAD 01/09/2002 OBC 79.800 

41.  MGCUB-STUD-21-329 Vivek Raj Vijay Kumar 02/08/2003 OBC 79.575 

42.  MGCUB-STUD-21-29 Sanjana kumari Shiv kumar 23/09/2004 OBC 79.325 

43.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2049 GAUTAM YADAV PRAMOD YADAV 08/06/2003 OBC 79.292 

44.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5616 ARIF IQUBAL  MD IDRISH ANSARI  02/02/2003 OBC 79.140 

45.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2621 Aashutosh Raj Vinay Kumar 25/07/2003 OBC 79.050 

46.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5054 VISHWA PRATAP SURENDRA PRASAD 28/12/2004 OBC 79.020 

47.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2378 AVINASH KUMAR RANVEER SINGH  06/04/2004 OBC 78.920 

48.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2634 shubham kumar satyendra prasad 30/11/2003 OBC 78.850 

49.  MGCUB-STUD-21-913 VIKASH KUMAR RABINDRA KUMAR YADAV 02/05/2002 OBC 78.840 

50.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1790 Harsh Mehta Manoj Kumar Mahto  19/02/2004 OBC 78.820 

51.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1757 VIKAS KUMAR RAJESH PRASAD 17/08/2004 OBC 78.740 

52.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6853 ADITYA KUMAR Prem Prakash 08/10/2003 OBC 78.720 

53.  MGCUB-STUD-21-17902 Anjusha Kumari Shyam Nandan Kumar 28/03/2002 OBC 78.670 

54.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1605 RAJEEV KUMAR RAJKUMAR THAKUR 13/09/2004 OBC 78.560 

55.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2071 PURVA RAJ AJAY PRASAD GUPTA 04/05/2003 OBC 78.480 

56.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7276 SAMEER KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR 30/07/2001 OBC 78.475 

57.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-5314 Abhishek kumar 

Dinanath prasad 
chaurasiya 05/08/2002 OBC 78.420 

58.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3673 RITIK KUMAR DIPAK KUMAR 31/12/2002 OBC 78.370 

59.  MGCUB-STUD-21-807 Yashweer Singh Umesh Kumar Singh 25/08/2004 OBC 78.320 

60.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1813 AMAN YADAV ASHOK YADAV 11/05/2004 OBC 78.170 

61.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3340 Mohit Kumar Vijay Kumar 22/07/2003 OBC 77.900 

62.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2896 NIDHI KUMARI SUNIL KUMAR 03/07/2002 OBC 77.770 

63.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2968 Shubham Kumar Kundan Kumar 05/02/2005 OBC 77.660 

64.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6139 Abhay Kumar Yadav Ukil Ahir 16/06/2002 OBC 77.530 

65.  MGCUB-STUD-21-17389 Anu priya Manoj kumar 08/08/2003 OBC 77.480 

66.  MGCUB-STUD-21-548 Kunal Jaiswal Pradeep Kumar Jaiswal 24/02/2002 OBC 77.360 

67.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-1471 

SURYAM SUDHIR 
SARRAF SUDHIR KUMAR GUPTA 18/06/2003 OBC 77.270 

68.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3465 VISHAL KUMAR GOPAL PRASAD 26/06/2003 OBC 77.100 

69.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-18147 

SHASHI RANJAN 
KUMAR Satyadev Singh 12/08/2002 OBC 77.080 

70.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7054 Shubham kumar Dheerendra kumar 04/05/2003 OBC 76.990 

71.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5607 ANJALI KUMARI UMESH KUMAR SAH 03/09/2002 OBC 76.810 

72.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2727 vishwajeet singh AWADHESH SINGH 09/02/2004 OBC 76.730 

73.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5241 PRAKASH RAJ SURENDRA KUMAR 30/05/2004 OBC 76.670 

74.  MGCUB-STUD-21-955 Vivek Kumar Santosh Kumar 23/05/2002 OBC 76.640 

75.  MGCUB-STUD-21-18020 NITESH KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR 21/03/2003 OBC 76.630 

76.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2556 Abhishek kumar Akshay lal prasad 21/07/2003 OBC 76.440 

77.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-3148 

SATYAM KUMAR 
VERMA KRITENDRA KUMAR 27/03/2004 OBC 76.270 

78.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6680 ISTEKHAR ALI AASMOHAMMAD 01/01/2001 OBC 76.230 

79.  MGCUB-STUD-21-951 Himanshu Ranjan SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH 24/02/2002 OBC 76.230 

80.  MGCUB-STUD-21-947 Kumar Azad Rakesh Kumar 19/08/2002 OBC 76.090 

81.  MGCUB-STUD-21-586 RAJEEV KUMAR RAJ MANGAL SAH 21/06/2003 OBC 76.070 

82.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-17630 

Shubham kumar 
Gupta Bhuneshwar kumar Gupta 08/08/2002 OBC 76.040 

83.  MGCUB-STUD-21-17486 Shivam Rajeev Kumar 01/03/2004 OBC 76.008 

84.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3979 Ratna Manish MAHESH PRASAD 12/11/2003 OBC 75.810 

85.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-28187 

VIKASH KUMAR 
YADAV BIPIN YADAV 22/12/2003 OBC 75.700 

86.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4561 TANNU PRIYA PREMLAL SHARMA 15/04/2004 OBC 75.570 
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87.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-1613 Keshav Bharti 

Chandrashekhar parsad 
singh 21/08/2003 OBC 75.560 

88.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3505 SANJAY THAKUR HIRAMAN THAKUR 21/12/2003 OBC 75.560 

89.  MGCUB-STUD-21-17989 PALLAVI KUMARI RAJESH KUMAR 14/10/2004 OBC 75.530 

90.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6652 ABHISHEK KUMAR RAM KISHOR  19/12/2001 OBC 75.460 

91.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1516 ARYAN RAJ RAKESH PRASAD 10/07/2004 OBC 75.250 

92.  MGCUB-STUD-21-28213 SAHIL EKRAM IMTEYAZ AHMAD 02/04/2003 OBC 75.040 

93.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1148 Kushal Manoj Manoj Kumar 31/10/2003 OBC 74.950 

94.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6497 CHITRANJAN KUMAR SHIV PRASAD 03/01/2004 OBC 74.916 

95.  MGCUB-STUD-21-949 Aman Raj Manoj Kumar Gupta 24/10/2003 OBC 74.780 

96.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3490 PAWAN KUMAR BIJENDRA SINGH 29/10/2003 OBC 74.740 

97.  MGCUB-STUD-21-33 somani sushil kumar gupta 20/01/2004 OBC 74.714 

98.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4365 Shubham Raj Ram kishor prasad 22/06/2003 OBC 74.700 

99.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4752 Aniket Anand Bipin Kumar Singh 13/08/2004 OBC 74.670 

100.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6907 Adarsh Yadav Seva Lal Yadav 10/10/2003 OBC 74.288 

101.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4536 SUBODH KUMAR RAMANAND RAY 04/01/2005 OBC 74.250 

102.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4448 KISHAN KUMAR PRADEEP KUMAR 01/01/2004 OBC 74.090 

103.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-3667 AMIT PRAKASH 

PRAKASH CHANDRA 
PRASAD 02/06/2002 OBC 74.010 

104.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4215 Suraj Kumar Lalan Prasad 23/02/2003 OBC 73.960 

105.  MGCUB-STUD-21-425 DAYANAND KUMAR DEEPLAL BHAGAT 03/12/1998 OBC 73.910 

106.  MGCUB-STUD-21-640 SRISTY RAJ RAJESH KUMAR 20/09/2003 OBC 73.900 

107.  MGCUB-STUD-21-825 Manish kumar Arun kumar 30/04/2004 OBC 73.760 

108.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6921 aaditya raj arun kumar choudhary 12/03/2004 OBC 73.750 

109.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6078 MD HABIBULLAH SERAJUL HAQUE 12/02/2001 OBC 73.580 

110.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-1796 

GAUTAM KUMAR 
ROY ANAND KUMAR ROY 21/08/2003 OBC 73.550 

111.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1840 ANSHU AVANIJA AJAY KUMAR 20/08/2004 OBC 73.450 

112.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1451 GAURAV KISHORE GAURI SHANKAR KUMAR 26/10/2003 OBC 73.210 

113.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-6852 

PRAKASH KUMAR 
SUMAN  Lalbabu Pandit  21/07/2001 OBC 73.190 

114.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3228 Rajan Kumar Prem Chandra Singh 05/12/2003 OBC 73.180 

115.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-1948 

SONU KUMAR 
SHARMA RAJDEO SHARMA 10/05/2001 OBC 73.150 

116.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5302 NIKHIL PRIYADARSHI RAVINDRA SAHANI 16/12/2002 OBC 73.130 

117.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7243 ADITYA SHAH PRADEEP KUMAR SHAH 03/07/2004 OBC 73.010 

118.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-2904 

AFSHAN UR 
RAHMAN MOJIB UR RAHMAN 13/10/2002 OBC 72.920 

119.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3723 SAKSHI SONI DILIP KUMAR 10/05/2002 OBC 72.900 

120.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-2877 DEEPAK KUMAR 

CHANDRAMOHAN 
PRASAD YADAV 21/07/2004 OBC 72.850 

121.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7144 SHIVAM GUPTA PAWAN KUMAR 14/09/2003 OBC 72.690 

122.  MGCUB-STUD-21-28226 Shreyas Deo Rajesh Kumar 31/12/2001 OBC 72.650 

123.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5549 CHITRANJAN KUMAR YADOLAL PRASAD 29/12/2002 OBC 72.570 

124.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5874 SHUBH HIMANGI RAJESH KUMAR 01/10/2002 OBC 72.540 

125.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-17668 

KHUSBU KUMARI 
GUPTA LAV KUMAR GUPTA 22/04/2000 OBC 72.470 

126.  MGCUB-STUD-21-610 Rohan Kumar SUMAN KUMAR 10/03/2002 OBC 72.470 

127.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2352 RASHID SHAMIM MD SHAMIM ANSARI 23/02/2000 OBC 72.280 

128.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1914 SHIVAM KUMAR SANJAY PRASAD 23/11/2002 OBC 72.190 

129.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-10 

SHASHIBHUSHAN 
KUMAR DHARAMDEO PRASAD 31/03/2004 OBC 72.120 

130.  MGCUB-STUD-21-704 MITHILESH PATEL INDAL PRASAD 14/06/2004 OBC 72.070 
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SC Category 

S l. 
No. 
 
 

Candidate ID Candidate Name Father's Name Date of Birth CATEGORY 

Composite 
Score 

 (10th + 12th) 
 (Out of 95) 

1.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2385 VICKY KUMAR MUNNA CHAUDHARY 05/10/2003 SC 81.340 

2.  MGCUB-STUD-21-107 Girjanand kumar Mangani Ram 13/09/2001 SC 78.810 

3.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-5063 

RADHESHYAM 
KUMAR NAGESHWAR RAM 02/01/1999 SC 77.630 

4.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7045 Tarun Vijay Dinesh Kumar Raj 06/02/2003 SC 75.320 

5.  MGCUB-STUD-21-295 MUSKAN KUMARI PRAMOD KUMAR 26/05/2004 SC 73.900 

6.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-4185 

DEVANSHU ARJUN 
RAMAN Arjun Ram 26/09/2002 SC 73.670 

7.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2484 Alok kumar Surendra paswan 06/02/2003 SC 73.270 

8.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5322 SANJEET KUMAR VINOD DAS 27/11/2001 SC 70.800 

9.  MGCUB-STUD-21-18107 Vishwajeet Kumar  Ved prakash  17/01/2000 SC 69.000 

10.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7051 aman kumar mukesh baitha 31/07/2004 SC 68.660 

11.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4029 Krishnandan kumar  Balram rajak 19/01/2000 SC 63.720 

12.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-3050 

Kumar Abhinavkant 
Gautam Binod Ram 28/02/2004 SC 63.330 

13.  MGCUB-STUD-21-789 RAJNISH KUMAR SURENDRA RAM 28/02/2004 SC 62.720 

14.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5471 Kunal Kumar Lalbabu Ram 09/09/2004 SC 62.150 

15.  MGCUB-STUD-21-7132 Manish Kumar Shiv Kumar 11/09/2003 SC 61.334 

16.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1866 Aditi Choudhary Rabindra pd Choudhary 25/05/2004 SC 61.190 

17.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3329 divyanshu chandra Shriram 22/09/2003 SC 60.750 

18.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3117 Ashutosh Kumar BRIJKISHOR PRASAD 28/09/2004 SC 60.640 

19.  MGCUB-STUD-21-805 PAWAN KUMAR BALMIKI PASWAN 03/06/2001 SC 60.560 

20.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2215 RAM BHOLA KUMAR VIJAY DAS 08/03/2003 SC 59.500 

21.  MGCUB-STUD-21-659 ADVITIYA SHAURYA RAMANAND RAM 31/05/2003 SC 57.330 

22.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3966 Anish Anand Ashok Kumar 06/07/2004 SC 57.040 

23.  MGCUB-STUD-21-4925 ARVIND KUMAR PARMA BAITHA 26/02/2002 SC 54.621 

24.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-3216 

PRASHANT KUMAR 
GIRAPU SUDHIR PASWAN 15/02/2003 SC 54.280 

25.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-3199 

BRAJ MOHAN 
KUMAR SUDIST KUMAR 25/06/2003 SC 53.480 

26.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-2845 

PREMCHANDRA 
KUMAR PASWAN SUNIL PASWAN 15/02/2002 SC 48.910 

 

 

ST Category 

S l. 
No. 
 
 

Candidate ID Candidate Name Father's Name Date of Birth CATEGORY 

Composite 
Score 

 (10th + 12th) 
 (Out of 95) 

1.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-1817 RESHMI KUMARI 

DHARMENDRA 
VISHWAKARMA 23/12/2002 ST 87.950 

2.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-6159 Aditya Kumar Chandra Pratap Ram 06/07/2000 ST 79.580 

3.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-2846 K Anil Angoor 08/10/2002 ST 79.320 

4.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-4487 ANUPRIYA SUDHIR THAKUR 14/05/2003 ST 77.940 

5.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-6243 Prince Kumar Nagendra Sharma 02/01/2004 ST 77.700 

6.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-2066 ADITYA KUMAR Sunil thakur 19/10/2002 ST 74.850 

7.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-4165 ASHWIN URAON dharmendra uraon 03/03/2003 ST 73.740 

8.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-3075 AYUSH RANJAN RAM PERWESH SHARMA 05/11/1999 ST 70.190 
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9.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-193 Mohit  Satrudhan kumar 08/01/2004 ST 67.640 

10.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-424 SONI KUMARI RAMESHWAR THAKUR 04/07/2004 ST 64.780 

11.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-3726 Soniya Kumari Dilip Sharma 23/10/2003 ST 62.830 

12.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-3485 Akash kumar Krishna sahani 11/04/2004 ST 61.550 

13.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-546 RAHUL SHARMA PREM KUMAR 10/02/2003 ST 60.950 

14.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-571 Prabhat Kumar Sanjay Thakur 17/12/2003 ST 60.740 

15.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-6203 Shubham Ranjan VISHWANATH SHARMA 12/04/1997 ST 60.735 

16.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-1538 Nikhil Raj Birendra Kumar Sharma 02/01/2004 ST 59.530 

17.  MGCUB-STUD-21-
17431 RAJ KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR 17/01/2003 ST 59.280 

18.  
MGCUB-STUD-21-7191 RIYA KUMARI OM PRAKASH SHARMA 15/12/2004 ST 54.850 

 

PWD Category 

S l. 
No. 
 
 

Candidate ID Candidate Name Father's Name Date of Birth CATEGORY 

Composite 
Score 

 (10th + 12th) 
 (Out of 95) 

1.  MGCUB-STUD-21-5732 GULASHAN PRAJAPATI RAJESH PRAJAPATI 11/01/2003 PWD 76.700 

2.  MGCUB-STUD-21-3546 Shiya Shivani Mantu Kumar Sinha 18/04/2004 PWD 76.380 

3.  MGCUB-STUD-21-2427 SANYA SHRIVASTAVA RAJAN KUMAR 
SHRIVASTAVA 

04/06/2004 PWD 73.070 

4.  MGCUB-STUD-21-17971 Nematullah Md Arfin 13/09/2002 PWD 71.250 

5.  MGCUB-STUD-21-1876 SURBHI KUMARI SUMAN KUMAR TIWARI 30/10/2001 PWD 69.490 

6.  MGCUB-STUD-21-708 MUKESH KUMAR 
PATEL 

JANARDAN PATEL 07/05/2002 PWD 57.760 

7.  MGCUB-STUD-21-737 MUKESH KUMAR 
PATEL 

JANARDAN RAUT 07/05/2002 PWD 57.760 

8.  MGCUB-STUD-21-6398 KESHAWLAL KUMAR NAVALKISHOR SAH 21/12/2000 PWD 52.960 

 

 

 

 


